

Ref: JAL:SEC:2020 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2020

**BSE Limited** 

25th Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J towers, Dalal Street, Fort

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla

**SCRIP CODE:** 532532 NAME OF SCRIP: JPASSOCIAT

Sub: Compliance Certificate for half year ended 31st March, 2020 under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

In terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith Compliance Certificate for half year ended 31st March, 2020.

Yours faithfully, For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

(M.M. SIBBAL) Joint President & Company Secretary

Encl: As above



Registered Office: Sector-128, Noida - 201 304, Uttar Pradesh Phone: +91 (120) 2470800

Corporate Office : JA House, 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 (India) Phone: +91 (11) 49828500 Fax: +91 (11) 26145389

CIN: L14106UP1995PLC019017 Website: www.jalindia.com

E-mail: jal.investor@jalindia.co.in

2nd May, 2020

**BSE** Limited

25th Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400 001 The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

SCRIP CODE: 532532

NAME OF SCRIP: JPASSOCIAT

## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This to certify that M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, a Category – I, Regiatrar& Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No. INR000002532, is the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company and all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility are being maintained with them.

For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Manmoh Digitally signed by Manmohan Sibbal Dividing Generoonal, postaloder 10007; st=DELHI, serialNumber Left039945C74eGr3 and Sibbal 15324/0980/97414668e5/td07/d 37638233339-9403010, cn=4/mamchan Sibbal Dividing Color 2006/0502111-9214-05300

M.M. Sibbal Joint President & Company Secretary 'JA House', 63, BasantLok, VasantVihar, New Delhi – 110057 HARISH CHANDRA AGRAWAL Digitally signed by HARISH CHANDRA AGRAWAL DN: CN = HARISH CHANDRA AGRAWAL, C = IN, S = Delhi, O = Personal, T = 9641 Date: 2020.05.01 20:03:30 +05:30'

Harish Chandra Agrawal Executive Director Alankit Assignments Ltd. Alankit Heights 1E/13, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110055